L130000H121

. (Red	uestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	"
(Add	dress)	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	. MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
JAN 2 8 2013		
L. SELLERS	S	
L. VELLERIN	_	
•	"	

Office Use Only



600243652846

01/23/13--01010--015 **125.00

13 JAN 23 PM 1: 52

Longo & Associates, LLP

Attorneys at Law 210 Nathan Court Newark, DE 19711

R. Matthew Longo* Kimberly R. Longo° (302) 750-5626 Fax (302) 299-1200

*Admitted in DE

*Admitted in PA and NJ

January 21, 2013

Via FedEx

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 850-245-6051

Re: Florida LLC

Articles of Organization

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed are the Cover Letter and Articles of Organization for the formation of 168 COMMERCIAL BLVD, LLC, along with a check for \$125. If you have any questions, concerns, or need additional information, please contact me immediately. Thank you.

Regards,

R. Matthew Longo, Esq.

RML/kjl

C: Neil Heuer

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** 168 Commercial Blvd, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: R. Matthew Longo, Esq. Name of Person Longo & Associates, LLP Firm/Company 1521 Concord Pike Suite 102 Address Wilmington, DE 19803 City/State and Zip Code Matt@LongoLawOffice.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: R. Matthew Longo, Esq. Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

13 JAN 23 PH 1:52

15 JAN 23 PH 3 JANE

(additional copy is enclosed)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

168 Commercial	Blvd, LLC	
	(Must end with the words "L	mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II	- Address:	
		of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Drivainal Off	taa Addussas	Mr. March A. A. A. A
Principal Off	ice Address:	Mailing Address:
		663 Hickory Road
863 Hickory Rose	1	odo nickory ridad
ARTICLE III	I - Registered Agent, R	Naples, FL 34108 egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as it th an active Florida registration. the Florida street address	Naples, FL 34108 egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as it th an active Florida registration.	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another) ss of the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as it th an active Florida registration. the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another)
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as it th an active Florida registration. the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another) ss of the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as its th an active Florida registration. the Florida street address Neil H. Heuer 683 Hickory Road	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another) ss of the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabi business entity wi	I - Registered Agent, R lity Company cannot serve as its th an active Florida registration. the Florida street address Neil H. Heuer 683 Hickory Road	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another) s of the registered agent are: Name

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM (100%)	Sand 8 Management, LLC
	863 Hickory Road
	Naples, FL 34108
	
	,
	
Use attachment if necessary)	
Ose attachment if necessary)	
F V. Effective date if other t	than the date of filing: (OPTION

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Nell H. Houer

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certifled Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certifleate of Status (Optional)